

H.527 - An Act Relating to Executive Branch and Judicial Branch Fees - Fee Spreadsheet - As Passed by the Senate

Joint Fiscal Office

Row #	Fee Bill Sec. #	Statutory Reference	Fee Description	Last Year Changed	Current Fee	House-Passed			Senate-Passed			# Units processed annually (if applicable)	FY 2018 Actual Receipts	FY 2019 Projected Receipts	FY 2020 Projected Receipts	Fund of Deposit	Who Pays Fee?	Other Notes	
						Proposed Fee	% Fee Change	FY20 New Revenue	Proposed Fee	% Fee Change	FY20 New Revenue								
Agency of Agriculture, Food and Markets																			
1	6 VSA §564(d)		Registration Fee - Hemp Growers	2014	25	0	-100%	(11,150)				446	-	-	-	Special - AF&M Feed, Seeds and Fertilizer	Growers	To be expanded into multiple fees based on acreage	
2	6 VSA §564(d)(1)		Registration Fee - Grower of hemp for seed, grain, fiber, or textile	NEW	0	100		500				5	-	-	-	Special - AF&M Feed, Seeds and Fertilizer	Growers	Farmers that grow hemp to produce seed for food (pressed seed oil and hemp hearts), animal feed, fiber and textile will need to register but pay a flat fee and are not required to pay on a per acre basis.	
3	6 VSA §564(d)(2)		Registration Fee - Grower of hemp on less than 0.5 acres	NEW	0	25		2,350				94	-	-	-	Special - AF&M Feed, Seeds and Fertilizer	Growers		
4	6 VSA §564(d)(3)(A)		Registration Fee - Grower of hemp on less than 0.5 acres - Commercially grown for floral material production, viable seed, or cannabinoids	NEW	0	50		4,700				94	-	-	-	Special - AF&M Feed, Seeds and Fertilizer	Growers	The \$25 fee was enacted in 2013 under Act 84. There were 8 and 9 registrants respectively in 2013 and 2014. In 2018, there are over 400 registrants, some with multiple fields. Act 143 in 2018, requires the Agency to establish a pilot program to research the growth, cultivation, and marketing of industrial hemp in conformance with the 2014 farm bill.	
5	6 VSA §564(d)(3)(B)		Registration Fee - Grower of hemp on 0.5 acres up to 10 acres - Commercially grown for floral material production, viable seed, or cannabinoids	NEW	0	250		70,750				283	-	-	-	Special - AF&M Feed, Seeds and Fertilizer	Growers		
6	6 VSA §564(d)(3)(C)		Registration Fee - Grower of hemp on 10 acres up to 50 acres - Commercially grown for floral material production, viable seed, or cannabinoids	NEW	0	500		32,500				65	-	-	-	Special - AF&M Feed, Seeds and Fertilizer	Growers		
7	6 VSA §564(d)(3)(D)		Registration Fee - Grower of hemp on more than 50 acres - Commercially grown for floral material production, viable seed, or cannabinoids	NEW	0	1500		6,000				4	-	-	-	Special - AF&M Feed, Seeds and Fertilizer	Growers		
8	6 VSA §564(d)(4)		Registration Fee - Grower/Processor of Hemp on less than one acre	NEW	0	500		8,000				16	-	-	-	Special - AF&M Feed, Seeds and Fertilizer	Growers/Processors		
9	6 VSA §564(d)(5)		Registration Fee - Processor of Hemp	NEW	0	1500		130,500				87	-	-	-	Special - AF&M Feed, Seeds and Fertilizer	Processors		Inspection of hemp processing facilities for legal extraction solvents and health and safety issues.
10	6 VSA §567(b)		Registration Fee - Analytical laboratory for cannabis quality control	NEW	0	1500		12,000				8	-	-	-	Special - AF&M Feed, Seeds and Fertilizer	Independent Laboratories		Proposing a \$1500 fee for laboratories to be certified to conduct the following scope of tests; Cannabinoid content; Microbiology and Heavy metals and pesticide or solvent residue or any other adulterant.
								256,150											
Department of Financial Regulation																			
11	1 8 VSA §2102(b)(8)		Lender/Mortgage Broker/Service Application	NEW	0	1500	100%	6,000	1500	100%	6,000	4	-	-	6,000	Financial Institution Supervision Fund	Financial Institutions seeking license		A fee "recalibration to better match the workload for reviewing a license with is cost
12	1 8 VSA §2102(b)(8)		Lender/Mortgage Broker/Service License	NEW	0	1500	100%	6,000	1500	100%	6,000	4	-	-	6,000	Financial Institution Supervision Fund	Financial Institutions seeking license	A fee "recalibration to better match the workload for reviewing a license with is cost	
13	1 8 VSA §2102(b)(8)		Lender/Mortgage Broker Application	NEW	0	1500	100%	7,500	1500	100%	7,500	5	-	-	7,500	Financial Institution Supervision Fund	Financial Institutions seeking license	A fee "recalibration to better match the workload for reviewing a license with is cost	
14	1 8 VSA §2102(b)(8)		Lender/Mortgage Broker License	NEW	0	1500	100%	7,500	1500	100%	7,500	5	-	-	7,500	Financial Institution Supervision Fund	Financial Institutions seeking license	A fee "recalibration to better match the workload for reviewing a license with is cost	
15	1 8 VSA §2102(b)(8)		Lender/Service Application	NEW	0	1500	100%	6,000	1500	100%	6,000	4	-	-	6,000	Financial Institution Supervision Fund	Financial Institutions seeking license	A fee "recalibration to better match the workload for reviewing a license with is cost	
16	1 8 VSA §2102(b)(8)		Lender/Service License	NEW	0	1500	100%	6,000	1500	100%	6,000	4	-	-	6,000	Financial Institution Supervision Fund	Financial Institutions seeking license	A fee "recalibration to better match the workload for reviewing a license with is cost	
17	1 8 VSA §2102(b)(8)		Mortgage Broker/Service Application	NEW	0	1500	100%	1,500	1500	100%	1,500	1	-	-	1,500	Financial Institution Supervision Fund	Financial Institutions seeking license	A fee "recalibration to better match the workload for reviewing a license with is cost	
18	1 8 VSA §2102(b)(8)		Mortgage Broker/Service License	NEW	0	1500	100%	1,500	1500	100%	1,500	1	-	-	1,500	Financial Institution Supervision Fund	Financial Institutions seeking license	A fee "recalibration to better match the workload for reviewing a license with is cost	
19	1 8 VSA §2102(b)(9)		Consumer Litigation Funding Company Application and Investigation	NEW	0	300	100%	1,200	300	100%	1,200	4	-	-	1,200	Financial Institution Supervision Fund	Financial Institutions seeking license	A fee "recalibration to better match the workload for reviewing a license with is cost	
20	1 8 VSA §2102(b)(10)		Money Transmission License	2001	500	1000	100%	4,650	1000	100%	4,650	12	5,825	7,000	11,650	Financial Institution Supervision Fund	Financial Institutions seeking license	A fee "recalibration to better match the workload for reviewing a license with is cost	
21	1 8 VSA §2102(b)(12)		Debt Adjusters Application Fee	2009	250	500	100%	(100)	500	100%	(100)	1	250	600	500	Financial Institution Supervision Fund	Financial Institutions seeking license	A fee "recalibration to better match the workload for reviewing a license with is cost	
22	1 8 VSA §2109(a)(8)		Lender/Mortgage Broker/Service Renewal	NEW	0	1700	100%	47,600	1700	100%	47,600	28	-	-	47,600	Financial Institution Supervision Fund	Financial Institutions seeking license	A fee "recalibration to better match the workload for reviewing a license with is cost	
23	1 8 VSA §2109(a)(8)		Lender/Mortgage Broker Renewal	NEW	0	1700	100%	57,800	1700	100%	57,800	34	-	-	57,800	Financial Institution Supervision Fund	Financial Institutions seeking license	A fee "recalibration to better match the workload for reviewing a license with is cost	
24	1 8 VSA §2109(a)(8)		Lender/Service Renewal	NEW	0	1700	100%	45,900	1700	100%	45,900	27	-	-	45,900	Financial Institution Supervision Fund	Financial Institutions seeking license	A fee "recalibration to better match the workload for reviewing a license with is cost	
25	1 8 VSA §2109(a)(8)		Mortgage Broker/Service Renewal	NEW	0	1700	100%	11,900	1700	100%	11,900	7	-	-	11,900	Financial Institution Supervision Fund	Financial Institutions seeking license	A fee "recalibration to better match the workload for reviewing a license with is cost	

Row #	Fee Bill Sec. #	Statutory Reference	Fee Description	Last Year Changed	Current Fee	Proposed Fee	% Fee Change	FY20 New Revenue	Proposed Fee	% Fee Change	FY20 New Revenue	# Units processed annually (if applicable)	FY 2018 Actual Receipts	FY 2019 Projected Receipts	FY 2020 Projected Receipts	Fund of Deposit	Who Pays Fee?	Other Notes				
26	1 8	VSA §2109(a)(10)	Money Transmission License - Renewal	2001	500	1000	100%	55,975	1000	100%	55,975	107	53,700	51,425	107,400	Financial Institution Supervision Fund	Financial Institutions seeking license	A fee "recalibration to better match the workload for reviewing a license with is cost				
27	2 8	VSA §4798	Producer appointments language. Biennial to Annual - Effective FY2022																			
28	3 8	VSA §4800(2)(A)(iii)	Producer Appointment Fee	2000	60	90	50%	1,500,000	120	100%	3,000,000	470,000 or 50,000 depends on year	3,000,000	28,200,000	6,000,000	Insurance Regulatory and Supervision Fund	Financial Institutions seeking license	This row currently uses approximates for Actual Receipts. Because this is a fee that has on/off years, the FY21 impact will provide an addit \$12.6M in fee revenue & the amount in "Actual Change" column is in relation to the previous "same-cycle" year				
29	3 8	VSA §4800(2)(A)(iv)	Limited Lines Producer Appointment Fee	2000	60	90	50%	-	90	50%	-					Insurance Regulatory and Supervision Fund	Financial Institutions seeking license	This row currently uses approximates for Actual Receipts				
30	3 8	VSA §4800(2)(A)(v)	Adjusters and Appraisers License Fee	2000	60	90	50%	1,000,000	120	100%	2,000,000	61,200	3,672,000	3,672,000	5,672,000	Insurance Regulatory and Supervision Fund	Financial Institutions seeking license	This row currently uses approximates for Actual Receipts				
31	3a 8	VSA §4800(2)(A)(iii)	Producer Appointment Fee - Biennial to Annual - Effective FY2022	NEW	90	50	-44%	-	60	-33%	-	520,000	-	-	-	Insurance Regulatory and Supervision Fund	Financial Institutions seeking license	Fee change would result in approximately \$26,000,000 per year in revenues.				
32	4 9	VSA §5410(b)	Broker Dealer Agent - Application, Renewal and Change of Registration	2016	90	120	33%	3,270,000	120	33%	3,270,000	109,000	6,540,000	9,810,000	13,080,000	Securities Regulation and Supervision Fund	Broker dealer agents seeking license	This row currently uses approximates for Actual Receipts				
								6,036,925									8,536,925					
Department of Fish & Wildlife																						
33	5 10	VSA §4255(a)(1)	Resident Fishing License	2015	26	28	8%	31,046	28	-100%	31,046	42,000	1,062,277	1,123,269	1,154,315	F&W Fund	Resident anglers					
34	5 10	VSA §4255(a)(2)	Resident Hunting License	2015	26	28	8%	(18,404)	28	-100%	(18,404)	20,000	577,356	529,678	511,274	F&W Fund	Resident Hunters	4.1% annual decrease in quantity sold - only 10% of licenses sold June to July				
35	5 10	VSA §4255(a)(3)	Resident Combo License	2016	42	47	12%	77,326	47	-100%	77,326	25,000	1,124,774	1,074,948	1,152,274	F&W Fund	Resident Hunters and Anglers	3.1% annual decline in quantity sold				
36	5 10	VSA §4255(b)(1)	Non-resident Fishing License	2016	52	54	4%	1,738	54	-97%	1,738	13,800	699,415	728,000	729,738	F&W Fund	Non-resident anglers	1.7% decrease in quantity of licenses sold per \$1 after fee changes larger than \$1				
37	5 10	VSA §4255(b)(2)	Non-resident Hunting License	2016	100	102	2%	(382)	102	-127%	(382)	6,000	606,566	600,000	599,618	F&W Fund	Non-resident hunters	1.2% decrease in quantity of licenses sold per \$1 fee increase only 13% of licenses sold Jan - July				
38	5 10	VSA §4255(b)(3)	Non-resident Combo License	2016	138	143	4%	(176)	143	-181%	(176)	1,500	205,155	209,208	209,032	F&W Fund	Non-resident hunters and anglers					
39	6 10	VSA §4279(f)(1)	Resident Lifetime Fishing License - Under 1 Year of Age	2015	156	224	44%	7,480	224	-97%	7,480	110	16,380	17,160	24,640	F&W Trust Fund	Resident anglers	Resident Lifetime Fishing License (<1 year old) - change multiplier in statute. This fee also includes a change to the multiplication factor from 6 to 8.				
40	6 10	VSA §4279(f)(1)	Resident Lifetime Hunting License - Under 1 Year of Age	2015	156	224	44%	2,040	224	-89%	2,040	30	4,524	4,680	6,720	F&W Trust Fund	Resident Hunters	Resident Lifetime Fishing License (<1 year old) - change multiplier in statute. This fee also includes a change to the multiplication factor from 6 to 8.				
41	6 10	VSA §4279(f)(1)	Resident Lifetime Combo License - Under 1 Year of Age	2016	252	376	49%	134,540	376	-100%	134,540	1,085	273,264	273,420	407,960	F&W Trust Fund	Resident Hunters and Anglers	Resident Lifetime Fishing License (<1 year old) - change multiplier in statute. This fee also includes a change to the multiplication factor from 6 to 8.				
42	6 10	VSA §4279(f)(1)	Non-resident Lifetime Fishing License - Under 1 year of age	2016	312	432	38%	960	432	-55%	960	8	1,248	2,496	3,456	F&W Trust Fund	Non-resident anglers	Resident Lifetime Fishing License (<1 year old) - change multiplier in statute. This fee also includes a change to the multiplication factor from 6 to 8.				
43	6 10	VSA §4279(f)(1)	Non-resident Lifetime Hunting License - Under 1 year of age	2016	600	816	36%	648	816	26%	648	3	1,200	1,800	2,448	F&W Trust Fund	Non-resident hunters	Resident Lifetime Fishing License (<1 year old) - change multiplier in statute. This fee also includes a change to the multiplication factor from 6 to 8.				
44	6 10	VSA §4279(f)(1)	Non-resident Lifetime Combo License - Under 1 year of age	2016	828	1144	38%	3,160	1144	-64%	3,160	10	8,280	8,280	11,440	F&W Trust Fund	Non-resident hunters and anglers	Resident Lifetime Fishing License (<1 year old) - change multiplier in statute. This fee also includes a change to the multiplication factor from 6 to 8.				
								239,976									239,976					
Department of Labor																						
45	7	session law	Worker's Compensation Rate of Contribution		1.4%	1.4%	0%		1.4%	0%												
46	7	session law	Worker's Compensation Rate of Contribution - Self-Insured		1.0%	1.0%	0%		1.0%	0%												
47	7	session law	Worker's Compensation Rate of Contribution - Corporation Comp Losses		1.0%	1.0%	0%		1.0%	0%												
Department of Motor Vehicles																						
48	8 23	VSA §3504(a)	All-Terrain Vehicle (ATV) Registration - T-Fund Amount	2014	35	45	29%	15,000	45	29%	15,000					Transportation Fund VT ATV Sportsman's Association (through ANR)	ATV operators	Revenues go 10% to Transportation Fund and 90% to VASA (though ANR)				
49	8 23	VSA §3504(a)	All-Terrain Vehicle (ATV) Registration - VASA Amount	2014	35	45	29%	135,000	45	29%	135,000					Transportation Fund VT ATV Sportsman's Association (through ANR)	ATV operators	Revenues go 10% to Transportation Fund and 90% to VASA (though ANR)				
								150,000									150,000					
Public Service Department/Public Utility Commission																						
50	9 30	VSA §22(a)(1)	Gross Receipts Tax - Electric	1996	0.00500	-		(5,777,950)	-		(5,777,950)	1,155,590,000	5,505,661	5,723,807	-		Electric Companies					
51	9 30	VSA §22(a)(1)(A)	Gross Receipts Tax - Electric (PSD portion)	NEW		0.00320	5%	3,697,888	0.00320	5%	3,697,888						Electric Companies					
52	9 30	VSA §22(a)(2)(A)	Gross Receipts Tax - Electric (PUC portion)	NEW		0.00205	5%	2,368,960	0.00205	5%	2,368,960						Electric Companies					
53									Net New									288,898				
54	9 30	VSA §22(a)(2)	Gross Receipts Tax - Telephone	1996	0.00500	-		(1,211,111)	-		(1,211,111)	242,222,200	1,419,576	1,379,276	-		Telephone Companies					
55	9 30	VSA §22(a)(1)(B)	Gross Receipts Tax - Telephone (PSD portion)	NEW		0.00300	0%	726,667	0.00300	0%	726,667						Telephone Companies					
56	9 30	VSA §22(a)(2)(B)	Gross Receipts Tax - Telephone (PUC portion)	NEW		0.00200	0%	484,444	0.00200	0%	484,444						Telephone Companies					
57									Net New									-				
58	9 30	VSA §22(a)(3)	Gross Receipts Tax - Gas	1998	0.00300	-		(322,549)	-		(322,549)	107,516,333	310,285	331,890	-		Gas Companies					

Row #	Fee Bill Sec. #	Statutory Reference	Fee Description	Last Year Changed	Current Fee	Proposed Fee	% Fee Change	FY20 New Revenue	Proposed Fee	% Fee Change	FY20 New Revenue	# Units processed annually (if applicable)	FY 2018 Actual Receipts	FY 2019 Projected Receipts	FY 2020 Projected Receipts	Fund of Deposit	Who Pays Fee?	Other Notes
59	9 30 VSA §22(a)(1)(C)		Gross Receipts Tax - Gas (PSD portion)	NEW		0.00320	75%	344,052	0.00320	75%	344,052				344,052		Gas Companies	
60	9 30 VSA §22(a)(2)(C)		Gross Receipts Tax - Gas (PUC portion)	NEW		0.00205	75%	220,408	0.00205	75%	220,408				220,408		Gas Companies	
61							Net New	241,912		Net New	241,912							PSD retains \$150,523 of new FY20 revenue while PUC retains \$91,388
62	9 30 VSA §22(a)(4)		Gross Receipts Tax - Water	1980	0.00100	-		(1,008)	-		(1,008)	1,008,000	1,008	1,008	-		Water Companies	
63	9 30 VSA §22(a)(1)(D)		Gross Receipts Tax - Water (PSD portion)	NEW		0.00060	0%	605	0.00060	0%	605				605		Water Companies	
64	9 30 VSA §22(a)(2)(D)		Gross Receipts Tax - Water (PUC portion)	NEW		0.00040	0%	403	0.00040	0%	403				403		Water Companies	
65							Net New	-		Net New	-							
66	9 30 VSA §22(a)(5)		Gross Receipts Tax - Cable		0.00500	-		(1,481,693)	-		(1,481,693)	296,338,600	1,325,924	1,392,625	-		Cable Companies	
67	9 30 VSA §22(a)(1)(E)		Gross Receipts Tax - Cable (PSD portion)	NEW		0.00300	0%	889,016	0.00300	0%	889,016				889,016		Cable Companies	
68	9 30 VSA §22(a)(2)(E)		Gross Receipts Tax - Cable (PUC portion)	NEW		0.00200	0%	592,677	0.00200	0%	592,677				592,677		Cable Companies	
69							Net New	-		Net New	-							
70	10 30 VSA §248c(d)(1)		Net Metering Registration - Less than or equal to 50 kW Plant Capacity	NEW		100		319,700	100		319,700	3,197			319,700	Gross Revenue Fund	Net Metering projects	60% of new revenues to PSD and 40% to PUC
71	10 30 VSA §248c(d)(2)		Net Metering Modification - Less than or equal to 50 kW Plant Capacity	NEW		25		2,975	25		2,975	119			2,975	Gross Revenue Fund	Net Metering projects	60% of new revenues to PSD and 40% to PUC
72	10 30 VSA §248c(d)(3)(A)		Net Metering Registration - 50 kW up to 500 kW Plant Capacity	NEW		5 per kW		257,760	5 per kW		257,760	51,552			257,760	Gross Revenue Fund	Net Metering projects	60% of new revenues to PSD and 40% to PUC
73	10 30 VSA §248c(d)(3)(B)		Net Metering Modification - 50 kW up to 500 kW Plant Capacity	NEW		100		-	100		-	-			-	Gross Revenue Fund	Net Metering projects	60% of new revenues to PSD and 40% to PUC
74	11 30 VSA §248d		Fee refund language															
75	12		PSD/PUC billback report															
								1,111,244			1,111,244							\$729,902 to PSD and \$381,342 to PUC in FY20
Secretary of State																		
76	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(a)(4)(A)		Continuing, qualifying, or prelicensing education course approval - Provider	NEW		100			100			unknown				Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Provider	
77	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(a)(4)(B)		Continuing, qualifying, or prelicensing education course approval - Individual	NEW		25			25			unknown				Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Individual	
78	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(2)		Real Estate Appraiser Trainee - Annual Registration	1991	100	100	0%	2,000	100	0%	2,000	20	-	-	2,000	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Fee moved from 26 VSA to 3 VSA. Original fee below
79	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(2)		Radiologic Therapist, radiologic technologist, nuclear medicine technologist - License	1999	100	100	0%	7,900	100	0%	7,900	79	-	-	7,900	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Fee moved from 26 VSA to 3 VSA. Original fee below
80	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(2)		Ionizing Radiation Privileges - Physicians - License	2002	100	100	0%	1,500	100	0%	1,500	15	-	-	1,500	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Fee moved from 26 VSA to 3 VSA. Original fee below
81	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)		Electrology Office - License	2005	100	100	0%	1,400	100	0%	1,400	28	-	-	1,400	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Firm	Fee moved from 26 VSA to 3 VSA. Original fee below
82	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(2)(C)		Real Estate Appraisers - Application and Initial License	2006	125/150	275	0%	7,700	275	0%	7,700	28	-	-	7,700	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Fee moved from 26 VSA to 3 VSA. Original fee below. Two fees are being wrapped into one. No net fee change
83	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(2)(D)		Real Estate Appraiser - Temporary License	2006	150	150	0%	3,600	150	0%	3,600	24	-	-	3,600	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Fee moved from 26 VSA to 3 VSA. Original fee below
84	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(2)(E)		Real Estate Appraisal Management Company	2010	125	600	380%	7,800	600	380%	7,800	13			7,800	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Firm	Fee moved from 26 VSA to 3 VSA and increased. Original fee below
85	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)		Electrology Office (Renewal)	2005	50	240	380%	3,360	240	380%	3,360	28	N/A	-	3,360	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Firm	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
86	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)		Acupuncturist Detoxification Technician (Renewal)	2005	200	240	20%	200	240	20%	200	10	N/A	1,000	1,200	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
87	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)		Acupuncturist (Renewal)	2005	200	240	20%	3,420	240	20%	3,420	171	N/A	17,100	20,520	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
88	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)		Certified Alcohol & Drug Abuse Counselor (Renewal)	2005	200	240	20%	340	225	20%	213	17	N/A	1,700	1,913	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
89	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)		Certified Apprentice Addiction Professional (Renewal)	2005	200	240	20%	3,040	225	20%	1,900	152	N/A	15,200	17,100	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
90	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)		Licensed Alcohol & Drug Abuse Counselor (Renewal)	2005	200	240	20%	9,700	225	20%	6,063	485	N/A	48,500	54,563	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
91	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)		Athletic Trainer (Renewal)	2005	200	240	20%	3,380	240	20%	3,380	169	N/A	16,900	20,280	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
92	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)		Auctioneer (Renewal)	2005	200	240	20%	2,880	240	20%	2,880	144	N/A	14,400	17,280	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
93	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)		Audiologist (Renewal)	2005	200	240	20%	920	240	20%	920	46	N/A	4,600	5,520	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
94	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)		Assistant Behavior Analyst (Renewal)	2005	200	240	20%	140	240	20%	140	7	N/A	700	840	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
95	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)		Applied Behavior Analyst (Renewal)	2005	200	240	20%	2,080	240	20%	2,080	104	N/A	10,400	12,480	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
96	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)		Professional Boxing Judge (Renewal)	2005	25	240	860%	215	240	860%	215	2	N/A	25	240	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
97	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)		Dietitian (Renewal)	2005	200	240	20%	3,880	240	20%	3,880	194	N/A	19,400	23,280	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
98	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)		Electrologist (Renewal)	2005	200	240	20%	680	240	20%	680	34	N/A	3,400	4,080	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
99	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)		Forester (Renewal)	2005	200	240	20%	4,060	240	20%	4,060	203	N/A	20,300	24,360	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
100	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)		Hearing Aid Dispenser (Renewal)	2005	200	240	20%	740	240	20%	740	37	N/A	3,700	4,440	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
101	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)		Landscape Architect (Renewal)	2005	200	240	20%	1,780	240	20%	1,780	89	N/A	8,900	10,680	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
102	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)		Midwife (Renewal)	2001	200	240	20%	640	240	20%	640	32	N/A	3,200	3,840	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
103	13 3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)		Nursing Home Administrator (Renewal)	2014	200	240	20%	1,400	240	20%	1,400	70	N/A	7,000	8,400	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830

Row #	Fee Bill Sec. #	Statutory Reference	Fee Description	Last Year Changed	Current Fee	Proposed Fee	% Fee Change	FY20 New Revenue	Proposed Fee	% Fee Change	FY20 New Revenue	# Units processed annually (if applicable)	FY 2018 Actual Receipts	FY 2019 Projected Receipts	FY 2020 Projected Receipts	Fund of Deposit	Who Pays Fee?	Other Notes
104	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)	Naturopathic Physician (renewal)	2005	200	240	20%	5,480	240	20%	5,480	274	N/A	27,400	32,880	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
105	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)	Optician (Renew)	2005	200	240	20%	2,280	240	20%	2,280	114	N/A	11,400	13,680	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
106	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)	Psychoanalyst (Renew)	2005	200	240	20%	780	240	20%	780	39	N/A	3,900	4,680	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
107	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)	Pollution Abatement Facility Operator Provisional (Renew)	2005	200	240	20%	940	240	20%	940	47	N/A	4,700	5,640	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
108	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)	Pollution Abatement Facility Operator (Renew)	2005	200	240	20%	6,640	240	20%	6,640	332	N/A	33,200	39,840	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
109	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)	Property Inspector (Renew)	2005	200	240	20%	2,360	240	20%	2,360	118	N/A	11,800	14,160	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
110	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)	Respiratory Care Practitioner (Renew)	2005	200	240	20%	7,160	240	20%	7,160	358	N/A	35,800	42,960	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
111	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)	Speech-Language Pathologist - Provisional (Renew)	2005	200	240	20%	340	240	20%	340	17	N/A	1,700	2,040	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
112	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)	Speech-Language Pathologist (Renew)	2005	200	240	20%	10,480	240	20%	10,480	524	N/A	52,400	62,880	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
113	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)	Body Piercing Operator (Renew)	2005	200	240	20%	180	240	20%	180	9	N/A	900	1,080	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
114	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)	Permanent Cosmetic Tattooist (Renew)	2005	200	240	20%	180	240	20%	180	9	N/A	900	1,080	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
115	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)	Body Piercing & Tattooist Operator (Renew)	2005	200	240	20%	360	240	20%	360	18	N/A	1,800	2,160	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
116	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)	Body Piercing & Tattooist Shop (Renew)	2005	200	240	20%	420	240	20%	420	21	N/A	2,100	2,520	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Firm	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
117	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)	Tattooist Shop (Renew)	2005	200	240	20%	500	240	20%	500	25	N/A	2,500	3,000	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
118	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)	Tattooist Operator (Renew)	2005	200	240	20%	1,440	240	20%	1,440	72	N/A	7,200	8,640	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
119	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)	Wastewater/Water System Designers (Renew)	2005	200	240	20%	2,760	240	20%	2,760	138	N/A	13,800	16,560	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
120	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)	Real Estate Appraisers - Biennial Renewal	2006	200	240	20%	29,760	240	20%	29,760	248			29,760	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Fee moved from 26 VSA to 3 VSA. Original fee below
121	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)	Ionizing Radiation Privileges - Physicians - Renewal	2002	110	240	118%	32,400	240	118%	32,400	135			32,400	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Fee moved from 26 VSA to 3 VSA. Original fee below
122	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)(C)	Physical Therapist (Renew)	2005	100	150	50%	24,450	150	50%	24,450	978	N/A	48,900	73,350	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
123	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)(C)	Physical Therapist Assistant (Renew)	2005	100	150	50%	4,650	150	50%	4,650	186	N/A	9,300	13,950	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Advisor Professions FY17 \$634,198 & FY18 \$538,830
124	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)(J)	Real Estate Appraisal Management Company - Renewal	2010	400	600	50%	34,800	600	50%	34,800	116			34,800	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Firm	Fee moved from 26 VSA to 3 VSA and increased. Original fee below
125	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(4)(K)	Radiologic Therapist, radiologic technologist, nuclear medicine technologist - Renewal	1999	110	150	36%	53,025	150	36%	53,025	707			53,025	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Fee moved from 26 VSA to 3 VSA. Original fee below
126	13	3 V.S.A. § 125(b)(6)	Radiologic Evaluation	1999	125	125	0%	-	125	0%	-	-			-	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Fee moved from 26 VSA to 3 VSA. Original fee below
127	14	26 V.S.A. § 56(1)	Certified Public Accountant (Application)	2011	75	100	33%	1,663	100	33%	1,663	133	N/A	4,988	6,650	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Annual Board of Accountancy - FY17 \$50,760 & FY18 \$148,060
128	14	26 V.S.A. § 56(2)	Certified Public Accountant (Renewal)	2011	120	220	83%	59,900	220	83%	59,900	1,198	N/A	71,880	131,780	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Annual Board of Accountancy - FY17 \$50,760 & FY18 \$148,060
129	14	26 V.S.A. § 56(3)	Accounting Firm (Application)	2011	120	200	67%	1,280	200	67%	1,280	32	N/A	1,920	3,200	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Firm	Annual Board of Accountancy - FY17 \$50,760 & FY18 \$148,060
130	14	26 V.S.A. § 56(3)	Non-Resident Accounting Firm with Mobility (Application)	2011	120	200	67%	240	200	67%	240	6	N/A	360	600	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Firm	Annual Board of Accountancy - FY17 \$50,760 & FY18 \$148,060
131	14	26 V.S.A. § 56(4)	Accounting Firm (Renewal)	2011	120	400	233%	25,520	400	233%	25,520	196	N/A	13,680	39,200	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Firm	Annual Board of Accountancy - FY17 \$50,760 & FY18 \$148,060
132	14	26 V.S.A. § 56(4)	Non-Resident Accounting Firm with Mobility (Renewal)	2011	120	400	233%	7,000	400	233%	7,000	50	N/A	3,000	10,000	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Firm	Annual Board of Accountancy - FY17 \$50,760 & FY18 \$148,060
133	14	26 V.S.A. § 56	Accounting Firm (Renewal) - Sole Proprietorship	NEW		200		9,000	200		9,000	90	N/A		9,000	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Firm	Annual Board of Accountancy - FY17 \$50,760 & FY18 \$148,060
134	15	26 V.S.A. § 662(a)(1)(A)	Dentist (Application)	2005	225	260	16%	963	250	11%	688	55	N/A	6,188	6,875	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Annual Dental Board \$FY17 \$71,255 & FY18 \$334,075
135	15	26 V.S.A. § 662(a)(1)(B)	Dental Therapist (Application)	2005	185	200	8%	-	200	8%	-	unknown						
136	15	26 V.S.A. § 662(a)(1)(C)	Dental Hygienist (Application)	2005	150	180	20%	1,050	175	17%	875	70	N/A	5,250	6,125	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Annual Dental Board \$FY17 \$71,255 & FY18 \$334,075
137	15	26 V.S.A. § 662(a)(1)(D)	Dental Assistant (Application)	2005	60	75	25%	638	75	25%	638	85	N/A	2,550	3,188	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Annual Dental Board \$FY17 \$71,255 & FY18 \$334,076
138	15	26 V.S.A. § 662(a)(2)(A)	Dentist (Renewal)	2005	355	600	69%	60,148	575	62%	54,010	491	N/A	87,153	141,163	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Annual Dental Board \$FY17 \$71,255 & FY18 \$334,075
139	15	26 V.S.A. § 662(a)(2)(B)	Dental Therapist (Renewal)	2005	225	275	22%	-	275	22%	-	unknown						
140	15	26 V.S.A. § 662(a)(2)(C)	Dental Hygienist (Renewal)	2005	125	225	80%	31,300	215	72%	28,170	626	N/A	39,125	67,295	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Annual Dental Board \$FY17 \$71,255 & FY18 \$334,075
141	15	26 V.S.A. § 662(a)(2)(D)	Dental Assistant (Renewal)	2005	75	100	33%	9,538	100	33%	9,538	763	N/A	28,613	38,150	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Annual Dental Board \$FY17 \$71,255 & FY18 \$334,076
142	16	26 V.S.A. § 1176(1)	Professional Engineer (Application)	2014	80	100	25%	3,850	100	25%	3,850	385	N/A	15,400	19,250	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Annual Engineer Board FY17 \$267,780 7 \$334,075
143	16	26 V.S.A. § 1176(2)	Professional Engineer (Renewal)	2014	100	150	50%	86,675	150	50%	86,675	3,467	N/A	173,350	260,025	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Annual Engineer Board FY17 \$267,780 7 \$334,075
144	17	26 V.S.A. § 1577(1)(B)	Licensed Nursing Assistant (Renewal)	2014	45	55	22%	25,940	55	22%	25,940	5,188	N/A	116,730	142,670	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Board of Nursing FY17 \$2,301,320 & FY18 \$807,364
145	17	26 V.S.A. § 1577(2)(A)	Licensed Practical Nurse (Application by Exam)	2014	60	110	83%	1,775	75	83%	533	71	N/A	2,130	2,663	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Board of Nursing FY17 \$2,301,320 & FY18 \$807,365
146	17	26 V.S.A. § 1577(2)(A)	Registered Nurse (Application by Exam)	2014	60	110	83%	15,575	75	83%	4,673	623	N/A	18,690	23,363	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Board of Nursing FY17 \$2,301,320 & FY18 \$807,365
147	17	26 V.S.A. § 1577(2)(C)	Licensed Practical Nurse (Renewal)	2014	140	175	25%	31,273	175	25%	31,273	1,787	N/A	125,090	156,363	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Board of Nursing FY17 \$2,301,320 & FY18 \$807,365
148	17	26 V.S.A. § 1577(2)(D)	Registered Nurse (Renewal)	2014	140	200	43%	467,310	190	43%	389,425	15,577	N/A	1,090,390	1,479,815	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Board of Nursing FY17 \$2,301,320 & FY18 \$807,365
149	17	26 V.S.A. § 1577(3)(A)	Advanced Practice Registered Nurse (Initial Endorsement)	2014	75	100	33%	1,250	100	33%	1,250	100	N/A	3,750	5,000	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Board of Nursing FY17 \$2,301,320 & FY18 \$807,366
150	17	26 V.S.A. § 1577(3)(B)	Advanced Practice Registered Nurse (Renewal)	2014	75	125	67%	22,425	125	67%	22,425	897	N/A	33,638	56,063	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Board of Nursing FY17 \$2,301,320 & FY18 \$807,367

Row #	Fee Bill Sec. #	Statutory Reference	Fee Description	Last Year Changed	Current Fee	Proposed Fee	% Fee Change	FY20 New Revenue	Proposed Fee	% Fee Change	FY20 New Revenue	# Units processed annually (if applicable)	FY 2018 Actual Receipts	FY 2019 Projected Receipts	FY 2020 Projected Receipts	Fund of Deposit	Who Pays Fee?	Other Notes	
198	25	26 V.S.A. § 4089a(2)	Non-Licensed & Non-Certified Psychotherapist (Renewal)	2005	90	150	67%	39,030	150	67%	39,030	1,301	N/A	58,545	97,575	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Licensee	Annual Allied Mental Health Board - FY17 \$249,135 & FY18 \$40,101	
199	26	26 V.S.A. § 4412(1)	Electrology Office - License	2005	100	-	-100%	(1,400)	-	-100%	(1,400)	28	-	1,400	-	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Firm	Fee moved from 26 VSA to 3 VSA. New fee above	
200	26	26 V.S.A. § 4412(2)	Electrology Office (Renewal)	2005	50	-	-100%	(700)	-	-100%	(700)	28	N/A	700	-	Prof Regulatory Fee Fund	Firm	Fee moved from 26 VSA to 3 VSA. New fee above	
								1,365,254			1,240,250								
Judiciary																			
201	27	32 VSA §1431(d)	Appeal of a small claims decision	NEW		120		-	120		-	52		6,240	6,240	General Fund		Fee is already collected in practice. This provision only clarifies current practice in statute	
202	27	32 VSA §1431(e)	Motions to confirm sale of property in foreclosure - fee exemption	NEW		0			0							General Fund		This motion is already exempt in practice. This provision only clarifies current practice in statute	
203	28	32 VSA §1434(a)(26)	Petition for license to convey real estate	2015		100			100							General Fund		Fee is already collected in practice. This provision only clarifies current practice in statute by adding "convey"	
204	28	32 VSA §1434(a)(27)	Petition for license to convey personal property	2015		100			100							General Fund		Fee is already collected in practice. This provision only clarifies current practice in statute by adding "convey"	
205	28	32 VSA §1434(a)(31)	Requests for findings regarding motor vehicle title	2017	50	0			0							General Fund		Judiciary no longer deals with these requests. DMV deals with them. No fiscal impact	
206	28	32 VSA §1434(a)(32)	Petitions to obtain a birth order	NEW		100		2,500	100		2,500	20-30		-	2,500	General Fund		Establishes a fee for the new action created by Act 162 An act related to parentage proceedings. This act created 15C V.S.A. § 708(a) which directs individuals to petition the probate division when obtaining a birth order on occasions when parties consent to assisted reproduction. The proposed fee of \$100 matches other fees for less complex, uncontested probate filings such as petition to sell personal property, conveyance of title and civil action for disposition of remains. The new petition process went into effect on July 1, 2018 and since then 21 petitions have been filed.	
207	28	32 VSA §1434(a)(33)	Petitions to appeal the State Registrar's denial of an application to amend a birth or death certificate	NEW		150			150			unknown				General Fund		Establishes a fee for the new action created by Act 46 An act relating to vital record. This act created 18 V.S.A 5073(b) which directs individuals to petition the probate division when appealing the State Registrar's denial of application to amend birth or death certificates. The proposed fee of \$150 matches other fees for complex cases such as adoption, petition for name change and guardianships. The appeals process goes into effect on July 1, 2019. The Judiciary branch does not have an estimate on how many actions will be filed.	
								2,500			2,500								
Agency of Human Services																			
208	29	33 VSA §2004(a)	Pharmaceutical Manufacturer/Labeller of Prescription Drugs - Fee	2016	1.50%				1.75%	17%	375,000			2,800,000	3,175,000	Evidence-Based Education and Advertising Fund			
											375,000								
Department of Financial Regulation																			
209	30	18 VSA §9417(d)	License or registration to administer HRAs, HSAs, FSAs, or combination	NEW					600		3,600	6			3,600				
210	31		Report on rulemaking relating to H.527, Sec. 30																
											3,600								
Department of Motor Vehicles																			
211	32	23 VSA §104(a)	repealed																
212	33	23 VSA §114(a)(22)	Public Record request for Department records requiring custom computer programming			5,331			100 per hour, but not less than 500							Transportation Fund		Approximately only 2 of these requests in the past ten years. None in the past two years	
213	33	23 VSA §114(a)(23)	Public Record request for Department records requiring custom computer programming (updated) - language change, no fee change			119			119							Transportation Fund			
											-								
								9,162,049			11,659,495	Total Fee Bill Revenue		2,497,447	difference				
								5,772,500			8,272,500	General Fund		2,500,000	difference				
								3,389,549			3,386,995	Other Funds		(2,554)	difference				